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THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

BY-LAW 
Number __ "",,,,,,,,93111.;-;;J,8L1016~) _____ _ 

To amend By-law 318-80 (the 

cemetery by-law) 

The Council of The Corp~ration of the City of Brampton 

hereby ENACTS AS FOLLOWS: 

1. By-law 318-80, as amended, is hereby amended by 

deleting therefrom Schedule B, and substituting 

therefor Schedule A to this By-law. 

2. By-law 318-80, as amended, is hereby amended by 

deleting therefrom Schedule C, and substituting 

therefor Schedule B to this By-law. 

READ a FIRST I SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open 

Council this 10th day of April, 1~85. 

I~ 
KENNETH G. WHILLANS MAYOR 

CLERK 
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SCHEDULE CTO BY-LAW_ 318-80 

(Schedule B to By-law 93-85) 

PRICES AND RATES CHARGED FOR LOTS_IN THE BRAMPTON MUNICIPAL CEMETERY 

PRICES OF LOTS 

One adult lot 
Two adult lots 
Four adult lots 
One child lot 
One Infant lot 
4 Grave cr~mation lots 
2 Grave cremation lots 
Cremation lots 

- 3' 6" x 8' or 3' 6" x 11' 
7' ~ 8' or 7' x 11' 

- 14' x 8' or 14' x 11' 
- 3'6" x 7' 
- 2' 'x 3'6" 
- 3'6" x 3'6" 
- 3'6" x 2' 
- 4' X 4' or 3'6" x 3'6" 

The prices fo~ l~ts include the ~cost of perpetual care. 
From the above purc~~e price~, The Corporation of The 
C~ty of Brampton shall make the following allocations 
to the Perpetual Care F~d! 

One adult lot 
Two adult lots 
Four adult lots 
One child lot 
One infant iot 
4 Grave cremation plQts 
2 Grave crematton plots 

150.00 
295.00 
575.00 
105.00 
37.00 
95.00 
47.00 

75.00 
155.00 
302.00 
52.00 
18.00 
47.00 
23.00 
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SCHEDULE B'TO BY-LAW 318-80 

Removal of remains only, for re-burial in 
another cemeterY ' 

Adult 
Child 
Infant 
Urns 

Extra Charges 

The additional charges for Winter interments, 
as set out previously, will be added to charges 
for any disinterments between December 16th and 
April 14th. 

Disinterment of wooden outer container, or of 
wooden casket, where no oute+ container -
extra charge. 

Service Cha~ge for outer container more than 
34 inches wide, or more than 28 inches deep 
(to be allocated to perpet~ care). 

III OTHER CHARGES 

Monument foundations 

Charges relate to the ~umber of square feet of 
surface area of the foundat,ipn at gro~d l~ve1.­
Minimum charge is 

- with foupdation depth at 5 feet up to ten 
square feet 'surface area 

- over ten square feet surface area 

- with foundation depth of 7 feet up to ten 
square feet surface,area 

- over ten square feet surface area 

- removal of old foundation 

Setting of Markers 

Setting of a grave marker 

Setting of four corner posts 

Lowering Device 

Charge. for transfer.of ownership of lot 

237.00 
162.00 
51.00 
26.00 

151.00 

29.00 

93.00 

3i1..00 
per sq. 
ft. 

30.00 
per sq. 
ft. 

43.00 
per sq. 
ft. 

39.00 
per sq. 
ft. 

83.00 
minimum 
charge 

29.00 

43.00 

43.00 

2.00 
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SCHEDULE B TO BY-LAW 318-80 

(Schedule A to By-law 93-85) 

PRICES.FOR.CEMETERY SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 

I INTERMENT CHARGES 

Opening and closing of a grave (standard depth) 
between April '15 and December 15 

Adult 
Child (container over 40" but under 60") 
iInfant (container not excee~Ung 40") 
Cremated remains 

Opening and closing of grave ,- doubl~ depth, 

Adult 
Child 
Infant 

Extra charges for inte~ent during winter 
(December 16 - April' 14" , 

Adult 
Child 
In,fant 
Cremated remains 

Extra charges for funerals at certain times 
necessitating work by staff 

On weekdays after 4:00 p.m. 

On Saturdays 

On Statutory holidays observed by the 
City of Brampton employees 

II DISINTEBMENTCHARGES 

Lowering remains to place second body on top 
(if grave not already extra deep) 

Adult 
Child 
~fant 

Removal of remains and,re-burials in another 
location in the same cemetery - (from standard 
depth grave to standard depth grave) 

Adult 
Child 
Infant 
Urns 

191.00 
115.00 
51.00 
26.00 

231.00 
145.00 
62.00 

92.00 
82.00 
19.00 
19.00 

42.00 
per hr. 

42.00 
per hr. 
with 
minimum 
charge of 
3 hrs. 

(126.00) 

59.00 
per hr. 
with 
minimum 
cha~ge of 
3 hrs. 

(177.00) 

290.00 
208.00 
69.00 

428.00 
273.00 

92.00 
48.00 


