

#### THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

# **BY-LAW**

Number_	93-85>	_
To amend	By-law 318-80 (the	
cemetery	by-law)	

The Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton hereby ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- By-law 318-80, as amended, is hereby amended by deleting therefrom Schedule B, and substituting therefor Schedule A to this By-law.
- 2. By-law 318-80, as amended, is hereby amended by deleting therefrom Schedule C, and substituting therefor Schedule B to this By-law.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 10th day of April, 1985.

KENNETH G. WHILLANS

MAYOR

APPROVED
AS TO FORM
LAW USPT.
BRAMBON
DATE 8544

LEONARD J. MIKULICH

CLERK

#### SCHEDULE C TO BY-LAW 318-80

(Schedule B to By-law 93-85)

#### PRICES AND RATES CHARGED FOR LOTS IN THE BRAMPTON MUNICIPAL CEMETERY

#### PRICES OF LOTS

One adult lot	- 3'6" x 8' or 3'6" x 11'	150.00
Two adult lots	- 7' x 8' or 7' x 11'	295.00
Four adult lots	- 14' x 8' or 14' x 11'	575.00
One child lot	- 3'6" x 7'	105.00
One Infant lot	- 2' x 3'6"	37.00
4 Grave cremation lots	$-3'6'' \times 3'6''$	95.00
2 Grave cremation lots	- 3'6" x 2'	47.00
Cremation lots	$-4' \times 4'$ or $3'6'' \times 3'6''$	

The prices for lots include the cost of perpetual care. From the above purchase prices, The Corporation of The City of Brampton shall make the following allocations to the Perpetual Care Fund:

One adult lot	75.00
Two adult lots	155.00
Four adult lots	302.00
One child lot	52.00
One infant lot	18.00
4 Grave cremation plots	47.00
2 Grave cremation plots	23.00

### SCHEDULE B TO BY-LAW 318-80

Remova1	of	remains	only,	for	re-burial	in
another	cer	etery				

III

another cemetery	
Adult Child Infant Urns	237.00 162.00 51.00 26.00
Extra Charges	
The additional charges for winter interments, as set out previously, will be added to charges for any disinterments between December 16th and April 14th.	
Disinterment of wooden outer container, or of wooden casket, where no outer container - extra charge.	151.00
Service charge for outer container more than 34 inches wide, or more than 28 inches deep (to be allocated to perpetual care).	29.00
OTHER CHARGES	
Monument foundations	
Charges relate to the number of square feet of surface area of the foundation at ground level. Minimum charge is	93.00
<ul> <li>with foundation depth at 5 feet up to ten square feet surface area</li> </ul>	37.00 per sq. ft.
- over ten square feet surface area	30.00 per sq. ft.
<ul> <li>with foundation depth of 7 feet up to ten square feet surface area</li> </ul>	43.00 per sq. ft.
- over ten square feet surface area	39.00 per sq. ft.
- removal of old foundation	83.00 minimum charge
Setting of Markers	

Setting of a grave marker

Lowering Device

Setting of four corner posts

Charge for transfer of ownership of lot

29.00

43.00

43.00

2.00

#### SCHEDULE B TO BY-LAW 318-80

(Schedule A to By-law 93-85)

#### PRICES FOR CEMETERY SERVICES AND SUPPLIES

I	INTERMENT	CHARGES

Opening	and closing of a grave (standard	depth)
between	April 15 and December 15	

Adult	191.00
Child (container over 40" but under 60")	115.00
Infant (container not exceeding 40")	51.00
Cremated remains	26.00

#### Opening and closing of grave - double depth

Adult		231.00
Child	'	145.00
Infant		62.00

## Extra charges for interment during winter (December 16 - April 14)

92.00
82.00
19.00
19.00

### Extra charges for funerals at certain times necessitating work by staff

On	weekdays	after	4:00	p.m.			42.0	
							per	hr.

On Saturdays	42.00
	per hr

with	
minimum	
charge o	þ
3 hrs.	
(126.00)	

On Statutory holidays observed by the City of Brampton employees

59.00	
per hr.	
with	
minimum	1
charge	of
3 hrs.	
(177.00)	

#### II DISINTERMENT CHARGES

Lowering remains to place second body on top (if grave not already extra deep)

Adult	290.00
Child	208.00
Infant	69.00

Removal of remains and re-burials in another location in the same cemetery - (from standard depth grave to standard depth grave)

Adult	428.00
Child	273.00
Infant	92.00
Urns	48.00